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HOw TOSPEAKSREEK, INDIRECRATES

1. THESECONMOSTEXPENSIVEISTAKEA NEWBIBVAKES

2. THEMULTIPLIER

3. WHATYOURGOVERNMENCUSTOMERHINKSSA
ONORMAE INDIRECRATE

4. WHATDRIVESOURNDIRECRATES
5. HOWWILLYOURKEYPEOPLBSPENOHEIRTIME?

6. WHICHISMOREIMPORTANT, THEPROJECORTHEBUSINESE



. WHATAUDITOREOOKFORPRIOR'OYOURPHASH| AWARD

1. “Acceptabl e” Sy

2. Reasonableostproposal
(believable indirect rates)




. SBIRPHASE! = FAR 52.21B

Phase | = FFP
Phase || €PFF

Award and ongomg compliance hinges
maintaining an! OOSLJul 6t S¢
system

A contractor is responsible for accounting for costs :
appropriately and for maintaining records, including supporting




AN “ACCEPTABECOUNTINGYSTEM

1. Does your General ledger segregate:
Direct costs
Indirect costs
Unallowable costs

Lab jackets polling question...
2. Written accounting policies and procedures
The Jameson Pass/Fail quiz:

A. Can you mduce monthly job cost reports at
billing/target/proposed indirect rates



FAQ- HOWINDIRECRATE®FFECYOURBUSINESS

We are in a business incubator and wanted to put as nmzhey

as possible into the scientific project, so we did not ask for fee,
overheador fringe benefits.

We tend to develop a commercial product and strategy
SSYSR 02 ¢2NJ ¢Sttt F2NI ISU0A

WIll this decision affect futurgrants???

. 2 dzEBiWes made a good strategic move or created a
Kdza3S FTAYIYOAIf LINROEfSY Tz



STRATEGYHOW YOUPLANTOUSEGOVERNMENAUNDING
(ANDDEAIWITHALLTHEREDTAPE

1. A oneoff award as a way to prove concept
(Qualcomm) as you are largely VC funded or your
technology Is almost at the goal line.

2. You believe the government can benefit from yo
technology and winning government contract and
grant awards is a valid way to fund the developme
of your technology.

Reality check in 35 years in this industry the bigge
fallacy of newbies is to think they can do $5M of wdig
with $1. 5M Then as time unfolds, they realize tha '

' YR Ol NS 2 daiultiple awaid §riitégX
may be needed!




Total Award

7% Fee

Total Costs

Indirect costs (plug)
Total Unloaded Costs
Prominent Consultant #1
Prominent Consultant #2
Subcontract costs
Materials costs

Subtotal labor costs

Fringe benefits
Labor Costs

\WRKINABACKWARDS

1,500,000

100,000
1,400,000 ?

. ye
200,000 Whats " °
1.200,000

50,000
50,000
400,000
200,000
500,000

75,000
425,000



. Second most expensive mistake

Proposing indirect rates that are too low creates
almost immediate cash flow problems

e
0

LINP L2 NIOAZ2YIFE 02 OGKS RS3

If you bill the government for your direct costs

plus say25%for provisional (a.k.a. projected,

billing, targeted, proposedhdirect costs and

your actualindirect rates run a”5%, you have a
50% “mi ss” which will ¢



HOWTOFINDTHERIGHTFIT - THEMULTIPLIER

Direct labor $1.00
Overhead@ 100% ~1.00
Subtotal 2.00
G&A @25% __.50
Subtotal 2.50
Fee @ % .18
Total _2.68

For every $1.00 you pay labor, you charge the
government $2.68




HOW DOESYOURBURNRATECOMPARE

Our experience witestablisheddoD
SBIR-type government contractors:

<2.4 inexpensive
2.4¢ 2.7 normal
2.7¢ 3.0 expensive
>3.0 prohibitive

Computer jockeys froCaBerkeley (BAA)
Dayton, Ohio (IDIQ)
White Plains, NY (SBIR)




. HOW DOES HATTRANSLATRTONIHEASE

NIH pools costs differently...

Direct labor 1.00 y'
Fringe benefits @ 35% .35 5
Subtotal 1.35 N
F&A @ 85% 1.15

Subtotal 2.50




WHATDRIVESOURNDIRECRATES- HOWDOYOUR

KEYPEOPLEHARGEHEIRTIME?

Now Goal
Working ON the business (indirect labor):
Building strategic alliances 0% 15%
Diversifying the revenue stream 0% 20%
Advancing the technology 0% 15%
Working IN the business (direct labor):
Project- technical work 100% 50%

Indirect labor (vs. direct labor) is what DRIVES your indirect rates

| ndirect rates give you the money to build your infrastructure (people,
facilities, processes) and allow you to work ON the business rather
than being forced to work IN it

)
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WORKINABACKWARDSREVISITED

Total Award 1,500,000
7% Fee 100,000
Total Costs 1,400,000
Indirect costs (plug) 200,000 (16.7%
Total Unloaded Costs 1,200,000
Prominent Consultant #1 50,000
Prominent Consultant #2 50,000
Subcontract costs 400,000
Materials costs 200,000
Subtotal labor costs 500,000 =
r
Fringe benefits 75,000 (17.6%.- - / )
Labor Costs 425,000

Multiplier = 1.166*1.176 = 1.37



COSTOFBLOWINGNDIRECRATESN PROPOSAL

A If you misgoo lowon the rates used in your cost '
proposalyou will have cash flow problems &
losses

A If you misgoo high—you could lose the award and "

Ed

you will owe the money back. »

A If done properly, costype work can be used to helf
fund your growth rather thawliluting yourself or
going into debt

A But doesn’t a higher rate hurt my ability to win???

)
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NIH £OREIREVIEWCRITERIA

Significance.

Investigator(s).

Innovation.

Approach.

Environment.

)
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DoD AWARDSELECTIONRITERIA

A Thetechnical and scientific merit of ./ - (? ¢
the proposed approach !
ﬁ (7 %
A Key personnel's qualifications in this ® \F
area of research; and ' ? /r
; L 4

A Thepotential for transition into a
commercial product

So where does it say anything about
indirect rates or pricing?

)
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INDIRECIRATES BALANCINGCT

Indirect rates too high = uncompetitive

Indirect rates too low:

1. Restrictthe growth of the business by
underspending and cutting corners to mitigate
your mistake(fire everyone between projects)

2. Dig the business into a financial hole:

a. borrowing from credit cards, personal




. SOMEPOLICIEBNDPROCEDURESUMUSTHAVE

A. Timesheets

1. Filled out in ink dalily

2. Must record all time, signed by the
employee

3. Signed by the supervisor

4. Changes must be crossed out (not
erased) and initialed

B. Accounting for uncompensated
overtime




/ DCAA audits problems surface

1. Preaward audit¢ Review of the adequacy of your accountingystem. You wilhot receive an award unless you pass.

2. Indirectrate projection auditg A review of the underlying projections used in establishing your provisional billing (and
bidding) rates. Your invoices will be rejected until you proactivéigve your indirect rates approved by DCAA.

3. Progrespayment audit— The DCAA judgmentally selects an invoice that you submit and traces all direct costs back to their
originating source documents (timesheets, vendor invoices, expense reports, etc.).

4. Surprise floor check DCAAwill visit your facility andrandomly (?)selec} your employges fo[ audit to ensure thatAthey are
Fff2gAy3 GKS F2@SNYYSyidiQa adNAROG GAYS{USSLAY3a Nz Sao 9 Y LJ
procedures and must be able to demonstrate that their timesheets reflect those procedures.

5. Financiatapacity audit




. NIH Grantee checkpoints

1. Preaward—almost no resistance (J.1.T.)
2. Annual indirect rate negotiation with DFAS if F&A rate > 40%
3. SF425-Reconcile the money drawn from the Payment

Management Syst e eurnadi(in accordamce t
with the federal acquisition regulations).




e FIELGIETIE Tyl TEalifidA |l ATallle ald LUWTpATLE adliliToo IT-ludiin g ot WSS

da. DUNS Number

4db. EIN 5. Recipient Account Mumber or Identifying Number

6. Report Type
O Quarterly

O Semi-Annual
O Annual

O Final

7. Basis of Accounting

O Cash O Accrual

8. Project/Grant Period

From: (Month, Day, “ear) To: (Month, Day. Year)

(Month, Day, Year)

2. Reporting Period End Date

10. Transactions

Cumulative

{Use lines a-c for single or multiple grant reporting)

Federal Cash

a. Cash Receipts

b. Cash Disbursements

c. Cash on Hand (line a minus b)

{(Use lines d-o for single grant reporting)

Federal Expenditures and Unobligated Balance:

d. Total Federal funds authorized

$0.00
e. Federal share of expenditures $0.00
f.  Federal share of unliguidated obligations $0.00
g. Total Federal share (sum of lines e and f) $£0.00
h. Unobligated balance of Federal funds (line d minus g) $0.00

Reciplent Share:

i. Total recipiernt share required $0.00
j. Recipient share of expenditures $0.00
k. Remaining recipient share to be provided (line i minus j) $£0.00

Program Income:

l. Total Federal program income earned
m. Program income expended in accordance with the deduction alternative
n. Program income expended in accordance with the addition alternative

o. Unexpended program income (line | minus line m or line n)
a  Type Ib. Rate

<. Period From |Pericd To d. Base 2. Amount Charged f. Federal Share

11. Indirect
Expense

12. Remarks.: Attach any explanations deemed necessary or information required by Federal sponsoring agency in compliance with governing legislation:

13. Certification: By signing this report, | certify that it is true, complete, and accurate to the best of my knowledge. | am aware that
any false, fictitious, or fraudulent information may subject me to criminal, civil, or administrative penalties. (U.S. Code, TiHe 18, Section 1001)
LS icned o Prinded Mame aod Title of SAutbhorized Cenifving Official Cdelenhone (Area code pumber and cefension)

d. Email address

b. Signature of Authorized Certifying Official e. Date Report Submitted (Month, Day, Year)

14. Agency use only:

Standard Form 425
OB Approval Number: 0348-0061
Expiration Date: 10/31/2011

atement

According to the Paperwork Reduction Act, as amended. no persons are required to res pond to a collection of information unless itdisplays a valid OME Control Number. The valid OMB control
number for this information collection is 0348-00681. Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 1.5 hours perresponse. including time for reviewing
instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding the burden

estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden. to the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project ( 0348-0080),
Washington, DC 20503
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NORTHWESTERKY $3MM FORFRAUD

According to the Wall Street Journal, Northwestern University agreed to
pay nearly 53 million to settle claims that a former cancer researcher
fraudulently used federal grant money for personal expenses, including
food, hotels and airfare for family trips between 2003 and 2010.

The whistleblower, Melissa Theis, worked as a purchasing coordinator,
processing invoices when she 'noticed some red flags,' according to her
attorney.

The federal False Claims Act allows private citizens who allege government
programs are being defrauded to file actions on behalf of the government
and receive a portion, usually 15% to 30%, of any recovered damages.

Ms. Theis will get 498,100 in settlement proceeds, according to the
agreement.



DefenseContractor MPRI Settles $3.2
Million Lawsuit Brought by
Whistleblower

PR Newswire

ATLANTA, Feb. 13, 2014



March 3, 2014 Wall Street Journal

Sprint Sued for Allegedly Overbilling f&urveillance

Company Accused of Inflating Bills Sent to law
Enforcement Agencies

Sprint Corp. overchargdte Federal Bureau of Investigation, the
Drug Enforcement Administration and other l@rnforcement
agencies by more than 50% to facilitate eavesdropping on phon
calls, the U.S. Justice Department alleged in a lawsuit filed Mond

¢ | 3 S ywenhabend and overpaid, because they were more
concerned about investigations than théirA f f a €



2 UH physics professors indicted on charges

Jill CourtneySr. Web Editor, Click2Houston.com
Published OnApr 28 2014

The indictment, returned on Thursday, alleges one count of conspiracy, seven counts of making fa
statements and 21 counts of wire fraud, all in connection with the Small Business Innovation
Research (SBIR) program, according to federal authorities

According to the indictment, both men allegedly started Integrated Micro Sensors Inc. (IMS), a sm
business which applied for and received SBIR grants or contracts from NASA, National Science
Foundation, Department of Energy and the United States Air Force.

Authorities allegdBensaouland Starikovmade false statements in the application and proposal
processes and in filing electronic claims for payment after they were awarded grants or contracts.

Officials said if convicted of the conspiracy, both face up to aylae prison term, as well as another
five years upon each conviction of making false statements. For the wire fraud charges, the men f:
up to 20 years for each conviction. All charges also carry a possible $250,000 fine.


http://www.click2houston.com/Sr-Web-Editor-Click2Houston-com/22875308

“ REBPROJEQWONEY CANLEADIOHUGE
LOSSEIS THISTURNISNTOA REAIBUSINESS

Youwant to limit yourpersonal financial risk
A Taking on debt
A Raising outside funding and diluting your equity

You havea multi awardstrategy and want to avoid firing ke
people wherthe projectends, or have funding glitches

Charging the Government for your reasonable, allowable
costs is your right! l

You don’t want to commi t financi al fraud...

And, yes, auditors look at history when negotiating indirect
rates-“ we deci ded to stop |ying this year?’



STRATEGE REVISITEB YOURPLANFORGOVERNMENAUNDING

Pick ONE:

6 o
1. A oneoff award as a way to prove concept » ’

(Qualcomm), your technology is almost at the g ? /

|l T ne, or you're offse ?

commercial profits, debt, or dilutive funding.

2. You believe the government can benefit from

your technology and you believe that winning |
government contracts and grant awards is a val
way to fund the development of your technolog

)
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NEXTSTEPSIOGETHER

Our $495

1. Accountingsystemadequacy-our
analysis will include a review of specific
areas of your Comp:¢
iIncluding job costing, time reporting, and
underlyingdocumentation.

2. Unallowable costassessment

Programmanagement

4. MENTIONTHISWEBINARRND THATYOUD LIKBUSTO
LOOKAT THEADEQUACYFYOURNDIRECRATES

TO SEHF YOURBUSINESSUALIFIEBLEASEONTACT

Tom PSTONE
781-862-5170x2110
TOMAIAMESONCRZOM
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